Commissioner of Social Services with the approval of the County Attorney are
hereby authorized and directed to sign a three year lease agreement with
Tompkins Leasing Service, 121 East Seneca Street, P. O. Box 460, Ithaca, NY
14850 for three copiers in the amount of $1,242.21 (One thousand two hundred
forty-two dollars and twenty-one cents) per month for a total lease amount of
$44,719.56 (Forty-four thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and fifty-six
cents); plus a one time $100 acquisition fee; effective January 01, 2006 through
December 31, 2008; contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1618 Noes: Absent: Abstain:

#4

RESOLUTION NO. 06-06
(January 10, 2006)

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign
Memorandums of Understanding with the following:

 WCJW, 3258 Merchant Road, Warsaw 14569 for radio advertising;
effective November 01, 2005 through December 31, 2006 in the amount of
$5,760.00 (Five thousand seven hundred sixty dollars).

 Cloisters, 171 North Maple Street, Warsaw 14569 for respite services;
effective January 01, 2006 through December 31, 2006.

Contingent upon the availability of funds

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1618 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#7

RESOLUTION NO. 06-09

[...]

contract with Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Rochester, d/b/a Catholic
Family Center, 30 Clinton Avenue North, Rochester, NY 14604 (formerly
Family Services of Rochester) for mandated legal services; effective January 01,
2006 through December 31, 2006 in the amount not to exceed $7,500.00 (Seven
thousand five hundred dollars). Contingent on the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1618 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#8

RESOLUTION NO. 06-10
(January 10, 2006)

By Mr. Rogers, Chairman of Human Services Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO SIGN A CONTRACT
WITH HORIZON ADVISORY SERVICES (MARK A.

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
contract with Horizon Advisory Services (Mark A. Congdon) 5582 West
Henrietta Road, West Henrietta, NY 14586, for Long-term Care Services
program. Contract is in an amount not to exceed $24,500.00 (Twenty four
thousand five hundred dollars) payable in two equal installments. Contract
effective January 01, 2006 to March 31, 2006.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1618 Noes: Absent: Abstain:

There was a motion by Mrs. Totsline, T/Genesee Falls, to combine resolutions
#9 through #11. A voice vote was taken and all voted aye.

[...]

Supported Housing (20 SLOTS) ($146,480.00); now,

therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution number 04-331 is hereby
amended to increase the

Living Opportunities of DePaul contract by $160.00 due to an increase in state
aid to bring the total contract amount to $158,912.00 (One hundred fifty-eight
thousand nine hundred twelve dollars) for the calendar year 2005 as amended by
resolution number 05-321.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1618 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#11

RESOLUTION NO. 06-13
(January 10, 2006)

By Mrs. Totsline, Chairman of Public Health Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT

[...]

Fraser, P. O. Box 25, Warsaw, NY 14569; for
chaplain services provided while the regular part-time chaplain is on medical
leave. Contract to be paid at the rate of $15.37 per hour not to exceed twenty
(20) hours per week. Total contract will not exceed $3,700.00 (Three thousand
seven hundred dollars); effective December 28, 2005 through March 31, 2006.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1618 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#14

RESOLUTION NO. 06-16
(January 10, 2006)

By Mr. Kushner, Chairman of Public Safety Committee:

JAMES REGER REAPPOINTED DIRECTOR OF FIRE